
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3460
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2006
SHELTER FOR THE POOR
Baxla Shri Joachim

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

( a ) whether Human Settlements Management Institute (HSMI) a n d Centre f o r Development alternative, Ahmedabad have recommended for providing permanent housing shelter to the poor and needy people;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has received any suggestions from experts for providing low-cost housing shelter to the poor people in time bound manner;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARI SELJA )

(a)&(b): The Ministry is not aware of any such suggestion made by these agencies.

(c): No Sir.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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